MICHIGAN STATE
MUZZLE LOADING
ASS0CIATION
SHOTGUN
CHAMPIONSHIPS
2025




MATCH 1, MICHIGAN STATE CHAMPIONSHIP: 10 @ 10 YDS, 15 @ 16 YDS

DATE: 8/24/2025 TIME: 7:37 PM

NAME BACK TAG ENTRIES SCORE LONGEST STRING

BLAKE HAMILTON 443 1 25 25
AARON MOYSTNER 1420 1 24 14
JIM MATHIS 677 1 18 6
KEVIN PRICE 601 1 18 5
BRAXTON MATHIS 411 1 17 9
LUCY GRANGER 2315 1 17 7
MAX HORTON 100 1 16 6
GARRETT PORTER 142 1 13 4
MARK WOLFE 2403 1 12 4
KALI MULLER 607 1 7 3

TOTAL ENTRIES 10



MATCH 2, JUNIOR STATE CHAMPIONSHIP: 10 @ 10 YDS, 10 @ 16 YDS

DATE: 8/24/2025 TIME: 7:37 PM

NAME BACK TAG ENTRIES SCORE LONGEST STRING
LUCY GRANGER 2315 1 18 12
ELLIE GRANGER 2318 1 10 4

TOTAL ENTRIES 2



MATCH 3, LADY STATE CHAMPIONSHIP: 10 @ 10 YDS, 10 @ 16 YDS

DATE: 8/24/2025 TIME: 7:37 PM

NAME BACK TAG ENTRIES SCORE LONGEST STRING
LUCY GRANGER 2315 1 17 14
AMANDA WEISEL 623 1 17 7
ELLIE GRANGER 2318 1 11 2
LACEY PORTER 731 1 10 4
KALI MULLER 607 1 10 3

TOTAL ENTRIES 5



MATCH 4, PERCUSSION CHAMPIONSHIP: 10 @ 10 YDS, 10 @ 16 YDS

DATE: 8/24/2025 TIME: 7:37 PM

NAME BACK TAG ENTRIES SCORE LONGEST STRING
BLAKE HAMILTON 443 1 19 19
AARON MOYSTNER 1420 1 17 6
JIM MATHIS 677 2 16 9
MAX HORTON 100 1 16 8
LARRY TRANTHAM 144 1 15 5
LUCY GRANGER 2315 1 15 5
KEVIN PRICE 601 1 13 4
GARRETT PORTER 142 1 11 3
JAN WHITE 515 1 10 6
MARK WOLFE 2403 1 9 2
BRAXTON MATHIS 411 1 5 1

TOTAL ENTRIES 12



MATCH 5, FLINT CHAMPIONSHIP: 10 @ 10 YDS, 10 @ 16 YDS

DATE: 8/24/2025 TIME: 7:37 PM

NAME BACK TAG ENTRIES SCORE LONGEST STRING
LACEY PORTER 731 1 7 2
KEVIN PRICE 601 1 6 2
JAN WHITE 515 1 4 1
SHARDALE HIEMSTRA 320 1 3 1

TOTAL ENTRIES 4



MATCH 6, STATE NOVICE CHAMPIONSHIP: 15 @ 10 YDS

DATE: 8/24/2025 TIME: 7:37 PM

NAME BACK TAG ENTRIES SCORE LONGEST STRING
MARK WOLFE 2403 1 12 4
ELLIE GRANGER 2318 2 9 6

TOTAL ENTRIES 3



MATCH 7, JUNIOR NOVICE CHAMPIONSHIP: 15 @ 10 YDS
DATE: 8/24/2025  TIME: 7:37 PM

NAME BACK TAG ENTRIES SCORE LONGEST STRING
ELLIE GRANGER 2318 1 8 5

TOTAL ENTRIES 1



MATCH 8, ORIGINALS: 10 @ 10 YDS

NAME
MAX HORTON
MARK WOLFE
DICK WADSWORTH

TOTAL ENTRIES

BACK TAG
100
2403
988

ENTRIES
1
1
1

DATE: 8/24/2025

SCORE
9
5
1

TIME: 7:37 PM

LONGEST STRING
7
4
1



MATCH 9, HUNTERS MATCH: 10 BIRDS V PATTERN

NAME
BLAKE HAMILTON
JAN WHITE
LACEY PORTER
AARON MOYSTNER

TOTAL ENTRIES

BACK TAG
443
515
731
1420

ENTRIES
1

2
1
1

DATE: 8/24/2025

SCORE
7

6
5
5

TIME: 7:37 PM

LONGEST STRING
3

3
3
2



MATCH 10, FLINT ONLY: 10 @ 10 YDS

NAME
LARRY TRANTHAM
GARRETT PORTER

PAT STING

TOTAL ENTRIES

BACK TAG
144
142
338

ENTRIES
1
1
1

DATE: 8/24/2025

SCORE
3
3
0

TIME: 7:37 PM

LONGEST STRING
1
1
0



MATCH 11, DOUBLES: 10 PAIR @ 10 YDS

NAME
AARON MOYSTNER
AMANDA WEISEL
BRAXTON MATHIS
KEVIN PRICE

TOTAL ENTRIES

BACK TAG
1420
623
411
601

ENTRIES
2

2
1
1

DATE: 8/24/2025

SCORE
16
15

7
5

TIME: 7:37 PM

LONGEST STRING
7

5
1
1



MATCH 12, LADIES ONLY: 10 @ 10 YDS

NAME
AMANDA WEISEL
LUCY GRANGER
LACEY PORTER
ELLIE GRANGER
KALI MULLER
SHARDALE HIEMSTRA
JEANNIE TRANTHAM

TOTAL ENTRIES

BACK TAG
623
2315
731
2318
607
320
603

18

ENTRIES
2

R R NR AN

DATE: 8/24/2025

SCORE
10

A b OO OO

TIME: 7:37 PM

LONGEST STRING
10

N W b U1 0 O



MATCH 13, MEN'S CLYDE CARR MEMORIAL MATCH: 10 @ 10 YDS

DATE: 8/24/2025 TIME: 7:37 PM

NAME BACK TAG ENTRIES SCORE LONGEST STRING
AARON MOYSTNER 1420 2 10 10
PAT STING 338 2 10 10
BLAKE HAMILTON 443 1 10 10
MAX HORTON 100 2 9 8
JIM MATHIS 677 1 9 8
GARRETT PORTER 142 2 9 7
JAN WHITE 515 2 9 6
BRAXTON MATHIS 411 2 8 7
MARK WOLFE 2403 2 8 6
LARRY TRANTHAM 144 1 6 3
KEVIN PRICE 601 1 5 5
DICK WADSWORTH 988 2 5 4
RON FERNWALT 476 2 1 1

TOTAL ENTRIES 22



MATCH 15, JUNIORS ONLY: 10 @ 10 YDS

NAME BACK TAG
LUCY GRANGER 2315
ELLIE GRANGER 2318

TOTAL ENTRIES 2

ENTRIES
1
1

DATE: 8/24/2025

SCORE
10
7

TIME: 7:37 PM

LONGEST STRING
10
3



MATCH 16, SUB JUNIOR 11 & UNDER: 10 @ 10 YDS
DATE: 8/24/2025  TIME: 7:37 PM

NAME BACK TAG ENTRIES SCORE LONGEST STRING
ELLIE GRANGER 2318 1 6 5

TOTAL ENTRIES 1



MATCH 17, DOUBLES: 5 PAIR @ 10 YDS

NAME
AARON MOYSTNER
AMANDA WEISEL
KEVIN PRICE
ELLIE GRANGER
JAN WHITE

TOTAL ENTRIES

BACK TAG
1420
623
601
2318
515

ENTRIES

[ N R Y

DATE: 8/24/2025

SCORE
9

[l > e ) BN

TIME: 7:37 PM

LONGEST STRING
7

=N W N



MATCH 18, TRADITIONAL STLYE SHOTGUN: 10 @ 10 YDS

NAME
MAX HORTON
GARRETT PORTER
LARRY TRANTHAM

TOTAL ENTRIES

BACK TAG
100
142
144

ENTRIES
1
1
3

DATE: 8/24/2025

SCORE
10
9
5

TIME: 7:37 PM

LONGEST STRING
10
9
3



MATCH 19, CRAWFORD / NUTTALL TRADE GUN: 10 @ 10 YDS
DATE: 8/24/2025  TIME: 7:37 PM

NAME BACK TAG ENTRIES SCORE LONGEST STRING
KEVIN PRICE 601 1 5 2

TOTAL ENTRIES 1



MATCH 20, OLD TIMERS 60 & OVER: 10 @ 10 YDS

NAME
LARRY TRANTHAM
MAX HORTON
MARK WOLFE

TOTAL ENTRIES

BACK TAG
144
100

2403

ENTRIES
3
1
3

DATE: 8/24/2025

SCORE
10
10

9

TIME: 7:37 PM

LONGEST STRING
11
10
5



MATCH 21, LADY'S: 10 @ 20 YDS

NAME BACK TAG
LUCY GRANGER 2315
KALI MULLER 607
AMANDA WEISEL 623
LACEY PORTER 731
ELLIE GRANGER 2318

TOTAL ENTRIES 16

ENTRIES

=N W W

DATE: 8/24/2025

SCORE
7

w U9

TIME: 7:37 PM

LONGEST STRING
8

N W b O



MATCH 23, JUNIOR: 10 @ 16 YDS

DATE: 8/24/2025 TIME: 7:37 PM

NAME BACK TAG ENTRIES SCORE LONGEST STRING
ELLIE GRANGER 2318 1 3 2
KALI MULLER 607 1 1 1

TOTAL ENTRIES 2



MATCH 24, LADIES: 10 @ 16 YDS

NAME BACK TAG
AMANDA WEISEL 623
KALI MULLER 607
LUCY GRANGER 2315
JEANNIE TRANTHAM 603
LACEY PORTER 731
ELLIE GRANGER 2318

TOTAL ENTRIES 14

ENTRIES
1

R R R Uu,

DATE: 8/24/2025

SCORE
10

N O OO O O

TIME: 7:37 PM

LONGEST STRING
10

NN B OO



MATCH 26, SHOOT TILL YOU MISS: 16 YDS 20 BIRD MAX

NAME
AARON MOYSTNER
AMANDA WEISEL
LARRY TRANTHAM
MARK WOLFE

TOTAL ENTRIES

BACK TAG
1420
623
144
2403

ENTRIES
5

2
1
1

DATE: 8/24/2025

SCORE
11
4
0
0

TIME: 7:37 PM

LONGEST STRING
11
4
0
0



MATCH 27, PERCUSSION OR FLINT: 10 @ 16 YDS

NAME

MAX HORTON
AARON MOYSTNER
BLAKE HAMILTON
DICK WADSWORTH

PAT STING

LARRY TRANTHAM
GARRETT PORTER

KEVIN PRICE
BRAXTON MATHIS

TOTAL ENTRIES 20

BACK TAG
100
1420
443
988
338
144
142
601
411

ENTRIES
2

P P OR DMRPNON

DATE: 8/24/2025

SCORE
10

TIME: 7:37 PM

LONGEST STRING



MATCH 29, NOVICE: 10 @ 16 YDS

NAME BACK TAG
ELLIE GRANGER 2318
SHARDALE HIEMSTRA 320

TOTAL ENTRIES 5

ENTRIES
3
2

DATE: 8/24/2025

SCORE
4
4

TIME: 7:37 PM

LONGEST STRING
3
2



MATCH 30, DEAN & PAT KING CO-ED PROTECTION: 20 @ 18 YDS (10/PERSON)

NAME BACK TAG
TRANTHAM & JEANNIE TRANTHAM 144 /603
WADSWORTH & ELLIE GRANGER 988 /2318
)N MOYSTNER & LUCY GRANGER 1420/ 2315

\RETT PORTER & LACEY PORTER 142 /731
LARRY TRANTHAM 144
RY TRANTHAM & KALI MULLER 144 / 607

)N MOYSTNER & LUCY GRANGER 1420/ 2315

TOTAL ENTRIES 10

ENTRIES

R R R NR NN

DATE: 8/24/2025

SCORE
19
19
18
13

6
6
0

TIME: 7:37 PM

LONGEST STRING



MATCH 32, TRANTHAM SUNDAY PROTECTION: 20 @ 20 YDS (10/PERSON)

NAME BACK TAG
ETT PORTER & LARRY TRANTHAM 142 /144
CEY PORTER & LUCY GRANGER 731 /2315
GRANGER & AARON MOYSTNER 2318 /1420
/IN PRICE & BRAXTON MATHIS 601/411
( WADSWORTH & KALI MULLER 988 /607

TOTAL ENTRIES 10

ENTRIES

N NN DNDN

DATE: 8/24/2025

SCORE
16
15
15
14
13

TIME: 7:37 PM

LONGEST STRING
8
11
10
6
8



MATCH 33, HANDICAP: 10 @ 20 YDS

DATE: 8/24/2025 TIME: 7:37 PM

NAME BACK TAG ENTRIES SCORE LONGEST STRING
AARON MOYSTNER 1420 6 10 11
BLAKE HAMILTON 443 4 10 10
KEVIN PRICE 601 4 8 8
MAX HORTON 100 4 8 5
PAT STING 338 3 8 4
LARRY TRANTHAM 144 3 7 5
BRAXTON MATHIS 411 1 4 1
GARRETT PORTER 142 1 3 2

TOTAL ENTRIES 26



MATCH 35, PERCUSSION OR FLINT: 10 @ 27 YDS

NAME
KEVIN PRICE
AARON MOYSTNER
MAX HORTON
DICK WADSWORTH

TOTAL ENTRIES

BACK TAG
601
1420
100
988

ENTRIES
1

2
2
1

DATE: 8/24/2025

SCORE
5

3
1
1

TIME: 7:37 PM

LONGEST STRING
5

2
2
1



MATCH 36, GYCNB SKEET MATCH: SINGLES 16 BIRDS

DATE: 8/24/2025 TIME: 7:37 PM

NAME BACK TAG ENTRIES SCORE LONGEST STRING
JIM MATHIS 677 2 12 5
DAVE MCMURRAY 1059 3 11 9
KEVIN HIEMSTRA 188 7 11 6
AMANDA WEISEL 623 4 11 5
JAN WHITE 515 1 10 3
MARK WOLFE 2403 3 9 5
LACEY PORTER 731 3 9 4
SHARDALE HIEMSTRA 320 2 7 4
ELLIE GRANGER 2318 2 6 2
JOHN TURNER 302 1 3 2

TOTAL ENTRIES 28



MATCH 37, GVCNB SKEET DOUBLES: 14 BIRDS
DATE: 8/24/2025  TIME: 7:37 PM

NAME BACK TAG ENTRIES SCORE LONGEST STRING
AMANDA WEISEL 623 1 9 3

TOTAL ENTRIES 1



MATCH 38, SKEET REGULATION ROUND: 25 BIRDS

NAME
AMANDA WEISEL
DAVE MCMURRAY

JIM MATHIS

TOTAL ENTRIES

BACK TAG
623
1059
677

ENTRIES
1
1
1

DATE: 8/24/2025

SCORE
20
16
15

TIME: 7:37 PM

LONGEST STRING
4
5
8



